UPMC Italy

is issuing a call for applications for the following *no-term* position:

1 Attending Anesthesiologist (Ref. Anes/17)

UPMC Italy offers professional opportunities in an international and multicultural setting at IRCCS-ISMETT, Istituto Mediterraneo per i Trapianti e le Terapie ad Alta Specializzazione S.r.l., one of the most state-of-the-art and technologically-advanced Italian facilities, managed by the University of Pittsburgh Medical Center (UPMC) and Civico hospital.

The position consists in a no term contract employment and provides for an initial evaluation for admission and periodical evaluations.

Under the supervision of the Director of the Anesthesia and Critical Care Department, the Attending Anesthesiologist will manage the anesthesia of patients undergoing surgical or invasive procedures at ISMETT. He/she will be included in the on-call shifts of the operating room. On a rotation basis, he/she will work in the Intensive Care Unit and, according to service needs, will be available to be on-duty during night and holiday shifts in the ICU.

Requisites:

- Degree in Medicine and Surgery or an equivalent title obtained from a foreign university (recognized in Italy).
- Postgraduate diploma (recognized in Italy) in Anesthesia and Critical Care or equivalent title.
- Enrollment in the professional board.
- · Post-specialty seniority of at least 3 years.

Preferred qualifications:

- Previous training/professional experience in ICU and OR in Italy or abroad.
- Experience in cardiothoracic anesthesiology and/or in the field or solid organ transplantation.
- Scientific production rated with the H-index.

Good English proficiency, knowledge of main computer applications, availability to spend training periods abroad, high motivation, flexibility, stress management. Problem-solving skills, and good interpersonal, communication, and teamwork skills are also instrumental to the role.

The workplace is **Palermo**.

UPMC Italy reserves any and wider sole right of discretion in assessing the candidates and the eligibility of applications.

Only applicants who are not in the conditions defined by paragraph 16-ter, art. 53 of legislative decree 165/2001 and subsequent modifications and amendments can participate in this selection. (General Rules Governing the Work of Public Administrations - http://www.upmcitaly.it/wp-content/uploads/2017/01/Art.pdf).

Candidates of both sexes (Law 903/77) are requested to submit their on-line application stating the reference code at http://selezioni.upmcitaly.it enclosing an authorization to process personal data (Legislative Decree 196/2003) and attaching their CV, a motivation letter and a list of the scientific publications. At the end of the process applicants will be requested to state,

by means of self-declaration, that they possess the requirements listed under this call for applications.

All communications from UPMC Italy will be e-mailed to the address stated by the candidate upon submitting the application.

The deadline to submit applications is **November 12th 2017**.

Only applications submitted on-line (http://selezioni.upmcitaly.it) and that include a CV will be taken into consideration.

All applicants are obliged, at any time during the selection process and if requested by UPMC Italy, to provide the documentation certifying the stated possession of the requisites. Should any preliminary verification show a discrepancy with any statement or with the Self-Declaration Form submitted by the applicant, the latter will be excluded from the selection process and any negotiation deemed permanently suspended.

Personal data included in the CV will be processed by UPMC Italy S.r.I. and ISMETT S.r.I. for this or other similar selections. Candidates are requested not to include sensitive data (e.g., health status) unless strictly necessary. Detailed information also with reference to data storage times and rights recognized under Decree 196/2003, are available at www.upmcitaly.it and https://www.upmcitaly.it and www.upmcitaly.it and https://www.upmcitaly.it and https://www.upmcitaly.it and www.upmcitaly.it and www.upmcit